Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1158920

All blanks

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

30606

15-039-21181-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

must be Filled

OPERATOR: License # API No. 15 -
Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 250 N WATER STE 300 ﬂvﬂvsisi Sec. 24 Twp. > S. R 26 [ ] East[ 0 West
Address 2: 760 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: _ WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202, 1216 1010 Feetfrom [0O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Leon Rodak Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 267-3241 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Murfin DriIIing Co.. Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
' , Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: _Robert Hendrix
County:_Decatur
Purchaser:  NA Rvser 194
Lease Name: ~YS€ Well #: =~
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name: __NA
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: NA
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
B L] [ [ Elevation: Ground:2457 Kelly Bushing: 2468
[ ] Gas O] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw
M oG ] asw 7 Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 3835 Plug Back Total Depth:
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 220 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes {7 |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 800 ppm  Fluid volume: 1000 bbls
[ ] Commingled Permit #: £ ed
i . Evaporate
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: £
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] ENHR Permit #:
Operator Name:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
05/23/2013 05/29/2013 05/29/?013 Quarter Sec. Twp. s. R [ ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
Date: 09/18/2013

Confidential Release Date: _ 09/18/2015

Wireline Log Received
@ Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

09/19/2013

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




DO AR

1158920

Ryser 1-24

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Well #:

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 24 Twpf5 S. R.26 [ ]East F ]West County: Decatur

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
) Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo See Attachment
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction
Dual Compensated
Microresistivity
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 220 Common 165 3% cc
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 18, 2013

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N WATER STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-1216

Re:ACO1
APl 15-039-21181-00-00
Ryser 1-24
SE/4 Sec.24-05S-26W
Decatur County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Leon Rodak



MDCI

Ryser #1-24

760’ FSL 1010’ FEL
Sec. 24-T5S-R26W

MDCI

SKRM #1-23
1930’ FSL 390" FWL
Sec. 23-T5S-R26W

2468’ KB 2534’ KB

Formation Sample top Datum Ref Log tops Datum Ref Log tops Datum
Anhydrite 2071 +397 -4 2071 +397 -4 2133 +401
B/Anhydrite 2105 +363 -5 2104 +364 -4 2166 +368
Topeka 3302 -833 -18 3299 -830 -14 3350 -816
Heebner 3505 -1037 -17 3502 -1034 -14 3554 -1020
Toronto 3528 -1060 -16 3527 -1059 -15 3578 -1044
Lansing 3547 -1079 -17 3541 -1073 -11 3596 -1062
BKC 3731 -1263 -17 3730 -1262 -16 3780 -1246
RTD 3835 4065

LTD 3834 4056
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REMARKS:
All shows were tested and due to the negative results it is recommended it be plugged and abandoned.
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Anhydrite Sandstone Shale Carb Sh Cherty LS Chert Dolomite

DRILLING TIME IN o — o
MINUTES PER FOOT m — = o)
. I » =
Rate of Penetration Decreases 3 IQ (BD (gn SAM PLE DESCRIPTION REMARKS
_—
2
T|9 (& °
() 73
5 10 15 <
2060
Anhydrite
2071 (+397)
2100
Base Anhyadrite
2105 (+363)
—— Geologist on location
at 5:38 pm 5/25/2013
@ 3150’
Limestone: tan, f-mxin, granular, sl pyritic,
] no vis por Strap 0.78’ long to board
B which was performed during the
Shale: gray, brown, green, red silty switch from pdc to button bit
C @ 3120°
. Limestone: tan, fxin, dense, no vis por
3200
Shale: gray, red, silty
1 Limestone: tan to brown, mxin, chalky,
granular, no vis por
3 Shale: gray, red, silty
Limestone: tan to It gray, mxin, sl chalky,
fossiliferous, pr interxin por, ns
C Shale: gray, red, black
h Limestone: tan, f-mxin, sl chalky, sl cherty,
fossiliferous, no vis por
r Shale: red, silty
50
Limestone: brown, fxIn, sl chalky,
fossiliferous, no vis por
Limestone: brown to tan, f-mxin, sl chalky,
g granular, fossiliferous, no vis por
Shale: gray, green, red | wt 8.6, vis. 57, lcm 24#
Morgan Mud, Dave Lines
Limestone: white, fxin, chalky, granular,
fossiliferous, no vis por
p, Limestone: tan to gray, fxIn, chalky, granular,
‘? fossiliferous, no vis por
£
AN
>
1 Limestone: tan to gray, fxIn, dense, no vis por
S Shale: gray, green, red
3300 Topeka
Limestone: tan to It gray, fxIn, granular in part, 3302 ( '834)
> sl fossiliferous, no vis por
| Limestone: tan, f-mxin, sl granular, oolitic in
LN part, fossiliferous, fr interxin por, ns
Shale: red, gray, green
Limestone: tan to white, f-mxIn, chalky,
granular, fossiliferous, pr interxin por
>
Shale: red, silty, soft
— € Limestone: white, fxin, chalky, sl fossiliferous,
no vis por
50 :
AN
1
Limestone: white to tan, fxin, chalky, granular,
fossiliferous, pr interxin por
iv4 Limestone: white to tan, fxin, chalky, granular,
fossiliferous, pr interxin por
Y
N
Limestone: white to tan, fxin, chalky, granular,
fossiliferous, pr interxin por
|
<'
Shale: gray, red
b,
3400
S
p Shale: gray, red
DST #1
3503-3577
N Shale: gray, green 30-60-30-60
1st open: wk 1/2” blow died
Limestone: tan, fxin, sl chalky, fossiliferous, 23min
no vis por 2nd open: no blow
Limestone: white to tan, f-mxIn, chalky, sandy ,I;O r(.-:‘turns
in part, fossiliferous, no vis por 2g’cr'n w-trace ol
CFS Shale: gray, green, red, black hydl’o.‘ 1721-1669 pSI
S 50 If: 20-25 psi
Limestone: It gray to tan, fxin, sl chalky, ff: 27-32 psi
: fossiliferous, no vis por sip: 1151-1122 psi
- Shale: red, gray, green bht: 101°F
Limestone: tan, f-mxin, chalky, fossiliferous, —|—— 8:00am, 5/26/2013
pr interxin por, ns
| Shale: gray, green, red
Limestone: tan, f-mxin, chalky, fossiliferous,
pr interxin por, ns
Limestone: tan to It gray, fxin, v-chalky,
fossiliferous, no vis por
| | > 3500 | Limestone: gray, fxIn, sl chalky, dense,
| sl fossiliferous, no vis por H ee b ner
] Shale: black carbonaceous 3505 ( - 103 7)
= =i Limestone: brown, fxin, dense, fossiliferous,
Hl no vis por
m Shale: red, gray, black
Tl
ul Toronto
Limestone: tan to It gray, fxIn, sl chalky, 3528 (-1060)
fossiliferous, no vis por
1 CFS (
Shale: gray, red, black
i Lansing
50 ] Limestone: tan to white, fxIn, chalky, sl pyritic, 3547 ( -1 079)
|1 sl fossiliferous, 10% sample pr interxin/foss
= por, dark spotty to sat stain, frsfo, faint odor wt 8.9, vis. 69, Icm 3#
CFS 1 Limestone: tan, fxin, dense, sl pyritic, Morgan Mud, Dave Lines
S :"' no vis por (carry over show from above)
S T Shale: red, gray, green DST #2
B 3592- 3616
:’_.- ) o B B 30-60-30-60
|| L/megtong. white, f-Ixin, oolitic, fossiliferous, 1st open: wk surf died 10 min
Ll fr oolicastic por, 5% sample dark spotty to sat 2nd open: no blow
e stain, slsfo, faint odor no re tﬁ rné
3 — CFS j Shale: red, gray, green Rec:
™~ — : .
1 Limestone: white, fxin, chalky, oolitic in part, 2’ m-w-trace oil .
fossiliferous, 3% sample, sl interxin por, hydro: 180 7"7 735 psi
It sat stain, slsfo on break, faint odor If: 20-21 psi
Limestone: white, fxin, sl chalky, dense, ff: 22-23 psi
4 pieces, no vis por, It spotty stain, nfo, no odor sip: 456-167 psi
= .
Shale: red, gray, green bht: 101°F
|| — CFS ]
3600 2nd strap done at DST #1 was short
- Shale: red, gray, green to board 1.55’
= ( —  8:00am, 5/27/2013
B Limestone: tan to It gray, f-mxIn, mostly dense,
[ T]A oolitic in part, sl fossiliferous, fr oolcastic to
|l sl vug por, 6 pieces dark sat stain, slsfo,
— faint odor
CFS I — wt 9.1, vis. 72, lcm 4#
Morgan Mud, Dave Lines
~ Limestone: white, fxIn, chalky, fossiliferous,
no vis por
<
Limestone: white to gray, fxin, cherty, dense,
no vis por DST #3
CFS || F_; Shale: gray, black, red ggftgé?gg_go
|| Limestone: brown, fxIn, dense, fossiliferous, 1st open: blow built to 5”
N u no vis por : h .
\I ] Shale: gray, red, muddy 2nd open: blow built to 6
< 50 Tl no returns
I~ Bl Rec:
. T r Limestone: white to tan, f-mxin, chalky, 145" g&ocm 7/12/81
m oolitic in part, fossiliferous, 5% sample, 60" slow&gcm 2/6/10/82
1] sl interxIn por, It sat stain, nfo, no odor 30’ gip
—CFS | ] hydro: 1808-1794 psi
1 If: 24-64 psi
T ff: 71-126 psi
p. .
/7 Shale: gray, green, red, black sip: 1205-1173 psi
(3) bht: 103°F
| | { Limestone: white to It gray, fxIn, mostly dense,
oolitic in part, 2% sample, sl interxin por,
. dark spotty stain, gsfo (black, dead), good odor]
T
CES - Stark
:.-' Shale: gray, red, black 3691 (-1223)
. 3700 ml Limestone: white to It gray, fxIn, mostly dense,
H oolitic in part, no vis por, ns
| Limestone: white to It gray, fxIn, dense,
r I sl cherty, no vis por
CFS Shale: gray, red — 8:00am, 5/28/2013
] ) wt 9.1, vis. 69, Icm 4#
Limestone: white to tan, fxin, sl chalky, mostly Morgan Mud, Dave Lines
dense, no vis por, 3 pieces dark spotty stain, ’
nfo, no odor
Limestone: white to tan, fxIn, chalky, dense,
CES no vis por BKC
y Shale: red, gray, brown, green, silty 3 3 (- 63)
>
|
20 Limestone: white, fxin, chalky, soft,
N\ sl fossiliferous, no vis por
Shale: red, gray, silty, muddy
T Limestone: white to tan, fxin, sl chalky,
dense, no vis por
Shale: red, gray, silty, muddy
p Limestone: gray to white, fxIn, sl chalky,
sl fossiliferous, no vis por
3800 Limestone: gray to white, fxin, sl chalky,

s sl fossiliferous, sandy in part, no vis por

"
< Shale: red, brown, silty, muddy
1 Shale: red, brown, silty, muddy

Limestone: tan to gray, fxin, dense,
no vis por RTD
8:00am, 5/29/2013
50
3900
Geologist off location
at 11:30am, 5/29/2013

Murfin Drilling Co Inc
Ryser #1-24
760°fsl & 1010°fel

24-5-26w, Decatur County, Kansas

KB=2468’, GL=2457"
API: 15-039-21181




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: ~ Murfin Drilling Co.,

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Ryser #1-24

24-5s-29w Decatur KS

Start Date:  2013.05.26 @ 19:58:00
End Date:  2013.05.27 @ 02:23:15
Job Ticket #: 52613 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Inc.

Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:36
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

24-5s-29w Decatur KS

Ryser #1-24
Job Ticket: 52613 DST#:1

Test Start: 2013.05.26 @ 19:58:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Toronto - LKC "B"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 21:38:30 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 02:23:15 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3503.00 ft (KB) To  3577.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2468.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3577.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2457.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8671 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 32.36 psig @ 3504.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.05.26 End Date: 2013.05.27 Last Calib.: 2013.05.27
Start Time: 19:58:05 End Time: 02:23:14 Time On Btm: 2013.05.26 @ 21:38:00

Time Off Btm: 2013.05.27 @ 00:38:00

TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Blow built to 1/2" then died back, dead at 23 min.
60 - ISI: No blow back

30 - FF: No blow
60 - FSI: No blow

back

Pressure vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

i = p'ﬁj'immLW T S o . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

. - = e 1o (Min.) (psig) | (degF)

_ i I % ] 0| 1720.96 | 100.23| Initial Hydro-static
T fj | T ‘{X 1- 1| 2000 | 99.62| Open To Flow (1)
b / I L 1 30 25.38 | 100.01| Shut-In(1)

i /““ | — F’f\ 1- 90 | 1151.40 | 100.58| End Shut-In(2)

e : / i : yd | 35 g 90 | 27.19 | 100.17| Open To Flow (2)
£ J | / | | % V—T I 121 | 3236 | 100.61| Shut-In(2)
™ § | | | 1. ° 180 | 1121.80 | 101.08 | End Shut-In(2)
f I j I I k i ] 180 | 1669.20 | 101.29 | Final Hydro-static
IR IEE N EERRY)

i | | | 1
=T i i i =

SO A |
st S

Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
20.00 Mud w /trace oil 100%m 0.10

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 52613

Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:37




L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Driling Co., Inc. 24-5s-29w Decatur KS
ESTING ’ INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Ryser #1-24
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 52613 DST#: 1
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2013.05.26 @ 19:58:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Toronto - LKC "B"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 21:38:30 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 02:23:15 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3503.00 ft (KB) To  3577.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2468.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3577.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2457.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8320 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3504.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.05.26 End Date: 2013.05.27 Last Calib.: 2013.05.27
Start Time: 19:58:05 End Time: 02:23:59 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Blow built to 1/2" then died back, dead at 23 min.
60 - ISI: No blow back
30 - FF: No blow
60 - FSI: No blow back
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
C EE P S0 Tempersure . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
1 % 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
S W o]
25 Sun hMay 2013 o Time (Hours) e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
20.00 Mud w /trace oil 100%m 0.10

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 52613 Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:37




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Driling Co., Inc. 24-5s-29w Decatur KS
ESTING ’ INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Ryser #1-24
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 52613 DST#: 1
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2013.05.26 @ 19:58:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3248.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 45.56 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  234.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.15 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 78000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  46.71 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 7.001t String Weight: Initial ~ 60000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3503.00 ft Final  60000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 74.00 ft
Tool Length: 102.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3480.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3485.00

Jars 5.00 3490.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3493.00

Packer 5.00 3498.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3503.00

Stubb 1.00 3504.00

Recorder 0.00 8671 Inside 3504.00

Recorder 0.00 8320 Outside 3504.00

Perforations 5.00 3509.00

Blank Spacing 64.00 3573.00

Perforations 1.00 3574.00

Bullnose 3.00 3577.00 74.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 102.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 52613 Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:38




RILOBITE

ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

24-5s-29w Decatur KS

Ryser #1-24
Job Ticket: 52613

Test Start: 2013.05.26 @ 19:58:00

DST#:1

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 69.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.17 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
20.00 | Mud w /trace oil 100%m 0.098
Total Length: 20.00ft Total Volume: 0.098 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 52613 Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:39




Serial #: 8671 Inside Murfin Criling Co., Inc. Ryser #1-24 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [V ]
8671 Pressure 8671 Temperature
I I , ,
| o [nitial Hydfo-static |
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 52613

Frinted: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:39




Serial # 8320 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co., Inc. Ryser #1-24 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8320 Pressure 8320 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 52613 Frinted: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:40




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: ~ Murfin Drilling Co.,

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Ryser #1-24

24-5s-29w Decatur KS

Start Date:  2013.05.27 @ 10:55:00
End Date:  2013.05.27 @ 17:07:00
Job Ticket #: 52614 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Inc.

Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:01
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RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

24-5s-29w Decatur KS

Ryser #1-24
Job Ticket: 52614 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2013.05.27 @ 10:55:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Lans."F"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 12:42:15 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 17:07:00 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3592.00 ft (KB) To  3616.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2468.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3616.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2457.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8671 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 22.67 psig @ 3593.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.05.27 End Date: 2013.05.27 Last Calib.: 2013.05.27
Start Time: 10:55:05 End Time: 17:06:59 Time On Btm: 2013.05.27 @ 12:42:00
Time Off Btm: 2013.05.27 @ 15:44:30
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Weak surface blow, dead in 10 min.
60 - ISI: No blow back
30 - FF: No blow
60 - FSI: No blow back
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
P P r——— I S Terpeaue . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
v | | . e = P (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
I \ ] 0 | 1800.51 99.60 | Initial Hydro-static
o | I : I } 1. 1| 1963 | 98.98| Open To Flow (1)
F /4 | | ] 31 21.20 99.44 | Shut-In(1)
. I 1 i 91 456.20 100.18 | End Shut-In(1)
. / f ! L %X | 92 | 2208 | 100.01| Open To Flow (2)
i T/ ' | | M 1 i 120 | 2267 | 100.44| Shut-In(2)
L ! | [ 1 N 182 166.98 100.94 | End Shut-In(2)
/ / I : I %g ] 183 | 1735.42 | 101.55| Final Hydro-static
VIR 'l
i | | E
=T f f 4 =
) ARIY SN
27 hon My 2013 Time Hours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
2.00 Mud w /trace oil 100%m 0.01

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 52614

Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:01




RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

24-5s-29w Decatur KS

Ryser #1-24
Job Ticket: 52614 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2013.05.27 @ 10:55:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:

Deviated: No

Lans."F'

Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 12:42:15
Time Test Ended: 17:07:00

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: James Winder
Unit No: 57

Interval: 3592.00 ft (KB) To  3616.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2468.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3616.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2457.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8320 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3593.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.05.27 End Date: 2013.05.27 Last Calib.: 2013.05.27
Start Time: 10:55:05 End Time: 17:07:29 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Weak surface blow, dead in 10 min.

60 - ISI: No blow back

30 - FF: No blow

60 - FSI: No blow back

Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= | (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
; 000 g
27 Mon May 2013 e Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
2.00 Mud w /trace oil 100%m 0.01

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 52614

Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:02




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Driling Co., Inc. 24-5s-29w Decatur KS
ESTING ’ INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Ryser #1-24
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 52614 DST#: 2
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2013.05.27 @ 10:55:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3343.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 46.89 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  234.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.15 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 48.04 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 13.00t String Weight: Initial ~ 60000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3592.00 ft Final  60000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 24.00 ft
Tool Length: 52.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3569.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3574.00

Jars 5.00 3579.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3582.00

Packer 5.00 3587.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3592.00

Stubb 1.00 3593.00

Recorder 0.00 8671 Inside 3593.00

Recorder 0.00 8320 Outside 3593.00

Perforations 20.00 3613.00

Bullnose 3.00 3616.00 24.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 52.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 52614 Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:02




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

24-5s-29w Decatur KS

Ryser #1-24
Job Ticket: 52614 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2013.05.27 @ 10:55:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 72.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.57 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
2.00 | Mud w /trace oil 100%m 0.010
Total Length: 2.00ft Total Volume: 0.010 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 52614 Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:03




Serial #: 8671 Inside Murfin Criling Co., Inc. Ryser #1-24 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
8671 Pressure 8671 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 52614 Frinted: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:03




Serial # 8320 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co., Inc. Ryser #1-24 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [a]
8320 Pressure 8320 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 52614 Frinted: 2013.06.05 @ 11:07:.04




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: ~ Murfin Drilling Co.,

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Ryser #1-24

24-5s-29w Decatur KS

Start Date:  2013.05.28 @ 08:55:00
End Date:  2013.05.28 @ 16:40:30
Job Ticket #: 52615 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Inc.

Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:06:19
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

ESTING , INC.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

24-5s-29w Decatur KS

Ryser #1-24
Job Ticket: 52615 DST#:3

Test Start: 2013.05.28 @ 08:55:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lans."H- K"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 10:54:00 Tester: James Winder
Time Test Ended: 16:40:30 Unit No: 57
Interval: 3640.00 ft (KB) To  3714.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2468.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3714.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2457.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8671 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 125.90 psig @ 3641.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.05.28 End Date: 2013.05.28 Last Calib.: 2013.05.28
Start Time: 08:55:05 End Time: 16:40:29 Time On Btm: 2013.05.28 @ 10:53:45
Time Off Btm: 2013.05.28 @ 14:55:00
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Blow built to 5"
60 - ISI: No blow back
60 - FF: Blow built to 6"
90 - FSI: No blow back
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
ST Terparsune S Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
v | ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
| b 0 | 1807.80 101.71 | Initial Hydro-static
o | : . 1 23.74 100.49 | Open To Flow (1)
_ | I” 31 64.28 102.15 | Shut-In(1)
o i 1. . 91 | 1206.08 102.61 | End Shut-In(1)
R T/ ,f I / I 1 % 91 70.52 101.86 | Open To Flow (2)
i L / j i g i 1-: 151 | 125.90 | 102.95| Shut-In(2)
e F | | 1 : 241 | 1173.39 | 103.43| End Shut-In(2)
; / ; I I E 1= 242 | 179354 | 103.67 | Final Hydro-static
=7 | \ l
; | ]
| | I .
;EJ/J 3ln-um | T7
ol . — ‘ | L N
1 Tue May?m.‘?AM 12Ru Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 GOWCM 82%m, 10%g, 6%w , 2%0 0.30
145.00 OCM 81%m, 12%o0, 7%g 0.71
0.00 GIP=30' 0.00

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 52615

Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:06:20




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

ESTING , INC.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

24-5s-29w Decatur KS

Ryser #1-24
Job Ticket: 52615 DST#:3

Test Start: 2013.05.28 @ 08:55:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Lans."H- K"

No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 10:54:00
Time Test Ended: 16:40:30

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: James Winder
Unit No: 57

Interval: 3640.00 ft (KB) To  3714.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2468.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3714.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2457.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8320 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3641.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.05.28 End Date: 2013.05.28 Last Calib.: 2013.05.28
Start Time: 08:55:05 End Time: 16:41:29 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30 - IF: Blow built to 5"
60 - ISI: No blow back
60 - FF: Blow built to 6"
90 - FSI: No blow back
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
EE P S Terpermy Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
. ghoarees 1" (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
. 1250 ’ ; ;
I/Jf {/ {/ g}%’w
RN R R (U
79 Tue hMay 2013 12Ru Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 GOWCM 82%m, 10%g, 6%w , 2%0 0.30
145.00 OCM 81%m, 12%0, 7%g 0.71
0.00 GIP =30 0.00

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 52615

Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:06:20




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Driling Co., Inc. 24-5s-29w Decatur KS
ESTING ’ INC 250 N. Water Suite 300 Ryser #1-24
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 52615 DST#: 3
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2013.05.28 @ 08:55:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3406.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 47.78 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  234.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.15 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 66000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 48.93 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 28.00 1 String Weight: Initial ~ 60000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3640.00 ft Final  61000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 74.00 ft
Tool Length: 102.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 3617.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3622.00

Jars 5.00 3627.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3630.00

Packer 5.00 3635.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3640.00

Stubb 1.00 3641.00

Recorder 0.00 8671 Inside 3641.00

Recorder 0.00 8320 Outside 3641.00

Perforations 5.00 3646.00

Blank Spacing 64.00 3710.00

Perforations 1.00 3711.00

Bullnose 3.00 3714.00 74.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 102.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 52615 Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:06:21




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

24-5s-29w Decatur KS

Ryser #1-24
Job Ticket: 52615 DST#:3

Test Start: 2013.05.28 @ 08:55:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 69.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.59 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 | GOWCM 82%m, 10%g, 6%w , 2%0 0.295
145.00 | OCM 81%m, 12%o0, 7%g 0.713
0.00 | GIP=30" 0.000
Total Length: 205.00ft Total Volume: 1.008 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 52615

Printed: 2013.06.05 @ 11:06:21




Serial #: 8671 Inside Murfin Criling Co., Inc. Ryser #1-24 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [V ]
8671 Pressure 8671 Temperature
- , , I I , 105
L | Initial Hydro-static Final Hydro-static
1750
= 100
1500
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1250 -+ nd Shut-In(1) o
n g0 3
s T 8
[7;] — -
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w 1000 g
o - &
O 750 -
- a0
500
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O _
9AM 12PM 3PM
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

52615

Frinted: 2013.06.05 @ 11:06:22




Serial # 8320 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co., Inc. Ryser #1-24 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8320 Pressure 8320 Temperature
105
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

52615

Frinted: 2013.06.05 @ 11:06:23




RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. R\Jf Ser #/'9"} Test No. |
Company /Wur)cin Dr‘i//f'nfr/ Co. Anc H6GS KB
SO N. Water Su'te 300 ichita KS 67202

Test Ticket_
NO. 52613

Date 5-'.7?6'/3
2457 L

Elevation

Address
Co.Rep/Geo._ Robert Hendrix Rig_ Murkin #2
Location: Sec. Qq Twp. As Rge. g 9w Co. DGC a tur State K.S
- e o - o
Interval Tested 3 503 = S5 77 ZoneTested Toronto = LK C 8
Anchor Length 7 ‘/ Drill Pipe Run -3 A Lfg Mud Wt. S}* ?

Top Packer Depth 3 4 Ci 8’ Drill Collars Run 2 3"{ Vis A 9
Bottom Packer Depth 3 f)_vs Wt. Pipe Run - WL 5. P4
Total Depth 3 5 70 Chlorides /000 ppm System LCM 3

Blow Description IF-’ BECJLO !)w'H- 4o ,(’a” ‘H)en dl]?d’ bac f('. r/eaa{ e 93/’7:'.4.

ISC: Mo b lowback

FF: No blyw

FSTt No b lowback

Rec 80 Feet of mcw{ u.:j/ trace of o/l %gas _Fruc€ %oil — %water /& ¢ %mud

Rec Feet of %gas %e0il Yewater %emud

Rec Feet of %Qqas %e0il Ywater %emud

Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Yewater %%6mud

Rec Feet of %Qqas %o0il Yewater Y%mud

RecTotal _ AD BHT _JO{ Gravity - APIRW__— — _"F Chlorides __ = ppm

(A) Initial Hydrostatic /7@?, 0 Test #1150 T-On Location /9. 00 %6

(B) First Initial Flow L0 Q Jars # 250 T-Started [958

(C) First Final Flow 25 0O Safety Joint 75 T-Open AL 35

(D) Initial Shut-In / / 5/ ,Ef Circ Sub )f'/Uﬁ i 00. e 5

(E) Second Initial Flow 2 2 W Hourly Standby ol g : /5. 47
Comments

(F) Second Final Flow
(G) Final Shut-In

32

1122

(H) Final Hydrostatic

| 669

Initial Open _ 30O

Initial Shut-In_ 60

Final Flow 43 0

Final Shut-In 6 0

Approved By %{ X JA—/

O Mileage SORT 124

A Sampler

JZf Straddle

A Shale Packer

IZ’ Extra Packer

A Extra Recorder

4 Day Standby

@ Accessibility

Sub Total 1599

,Ef Ruined Shale Packer
M Ruined Packer

ﬁ Extra Copies

SubTotal O
1599

Total

MP/DST Disc't

Our Representative W.— P

»
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any k-f( of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any iss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any ltest, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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Text Box
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RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket
NO. H2614

Well Name & No. R y ser #1-24 Test No. A pate 5 -A7-)3
Company Murflm Deillipe Co. The Elevation 246§ ke L4457 _ GL
Address 350 N, Z/LJ::«"‘P (/ Sul te 300 D«)‘C«ha'h’«. K.j 6720.2
Co.Rep/Geo._Roberk Henderix Rig_Murtia * 2
Location: Sec. QLI Twp. 5:5 29 w Co. D@C.CC}‘LJ/' state _ K S
Interval Tested 3592 - 36l6 ZoneTested _Lans. “F ’
Anchor Length ;?4/ Drill Pipe Run ?3‘1’ 3 Mud Wt. 9, /
Top Packer Depth 3 5 ? 7 Drill Collars Run ;2 3 L} Vis 7,7
Bottom Packer Depth 3 5% -? Wt. Pipe Run =— WL ,5— é
Total Depth 36Ilk Chlorides /OO ppmSystem  LCM 4

Blow Description

IF (Weak éx'Af-facé bfow; déad Ya! //)!17/?),
TSI Mo blowback
FF: My blow

FSX: No blowback

Rec %) Festof_Mued w’/ trace of o// %gas_Fracé %oil %water /4L %mud
Rec Feet of - %gas %0il Y%water %emud
Rec Feet of %Qgas %o0il Yowater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Yowater %emud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Yowater %emud
Rec Total 2 BHT [0 l Lt Gravity = APIRW — @ — “F Chlorides =" ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic ,30! O Test )“' 1150 T-On Location /0 Y45

(B) First Initial Flow «20 0 Jars ){' 250 T-Started /055

(C) First Final Flow _" Al O Safety Joint_¥ 75 T-Open /R 42

(D) Initial Shut-In Lf5é ﬂ’ Circ Sub )L/{/ﬂ T-Pulled [543

(E) Second Initial Flow AR & Hourly Standby e [ 708

Comments

A3

(F) Second Final Flow 124

Q Mileage SORT

67

(G) Final Shut-In

,L'd' Sampler

{135

(H) Final Hydrostatic

P = 5 -
Initial Open 5 A Extra Packer }3‘ Extra Copies

Initial Shut-In ;( Extra Recorder SubTotal _ O

Final Flow 3% ﬁ Day Standby Total 1599

Final Shut-In G a Accessibility MP/DST Disc't _

RSy N

_[2’ Straddle

.Zfl Shale Packer

Sub Total 1599

Our Representative

/2 Ruined Shale Packer
Jd Ruined Packer

”~

Drster

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for darnaged of any kmu m’( he property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss sutfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results-6f any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.


tyson
Text Box
1150

tyson
Text Box
250

tyson
Text Box
75

tyson
Text Box
124

tyson
Text Box
1599

tyson
Text Box
0

tyson
Text Box
1599


RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket
NO. H2B1°F

Well Name & No. R\;LSCF # )-24 Test No, 3 pate 5 ~RE 1S

Company Mu frfﬂ D r‘f‘ Hu'mﬁ, Ca JQL Elevation _AY4 § KB 3‘/5-7 GL

Address _AS0 A). [Jater .g'm ite 300 Wr'(_ﬁr‘?lﬂ,, LS €2702

Co. Rep / Geo. RO b(?f 4 H@n o(rr'x Rig_ A7 ur -/'f'r; 72

Location: Sec. 44 Twp._ 55 ng.__,?‘?w Co. Df’ca Fo state _ K S
Interval Tested 3@ H0 =37 ){'/ Zone Tested LQn g, M - K B
Anchor Length 24 Drill Pipe Run 3906 muawt. 7./
Top Packer Depth 3635 Drill Collars Run ____ 2 34 Vis &5
Bottom Packer Depth 3 é: “’0 Wt. Pipe Run = WL _5: é
Total Depth 3714 Chlorides 1000 ppm System  LCM of
Blow Description IF: B 160 bur H‘ to 5 -

IsI: Ne blowback
FE: Riow huilt to 67
FSI: No blowbhack
Recm Feet of Ocm ] “%agas /Q %o0il — _%water ,9/ Yemud
Rec G0 Feet of /O “sqas N %oil & Ywater S %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Yowater Yemud
Rec Feet of %qas Ye0il Yowater Yemud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Yowaler %emud
Rec Total 205 BHT ,03 Gravity — APl RW - @ =~ "F Chlorides - ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic | YO 0 Testj 1150 T-On Location G- 45"
(B) First Initial Flow a4 O Jas. 2 T-Started g:6S
(C) First Final Flow 64 Q Safety Joint ¥ 75 T-Open (1059
(D) Initial Shut-In 1206 & Circ Sub WA Thuled /5%
(E) Second Initial Flow 71 & Hourly Standoy A/ T-Out 14,30
(F) Second Final Flow Ia(a O Mileage gOKTXg’{ Co;::z;s ools  11:30 5/29
(G) Final Shut-In ” 73 4 sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic | 794 A Straddle T ——
A shale Packer A Ruined Packer 3
Initial Open 30 A" Extra Packer [ ExitaGopibs
Initial Shut-In_&0 4 Extra Recorder SubTotal ___ O
Final Flow 4’90 Ja’ Day Standby Total 1723
Final shutin_70 A Accessibility MP/DST Disc’t _ am SOEELR
Sub Total 1723

Approved Byw// {\ /./ 7 Our Representative ‘ S

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable fof damaqe! of any kind

he property or persennel of the one for whom a tesl is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its

equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party tor whom the test is made.
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PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax: (817) 246-3361
BillTo: :
Murfin Drlg. Co., Inc.
250 N. Water
STE #300

Wichita, K8 67202

:/L@Mr
fJrad — LM

138424

invoice Number:
Invoice Date: May 23, 2013
Page: 1

Now Includes:
&‘eat-Em-R,-,e

Due Date-

6/22/13

185.00 | MAT
6.00 | MAT

173.25 | SER

479.40 | SER
1.00 | SER

86.00 | SER
1.00 | SER

60.00 ! SER
1.00 | CEMENTER
1.00 [EQUIP OPER
1.00 | OPER ASSIST

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF
U 1};7‘?

1$:

ONLY IF PAID

)

“Amount
Ryser #1-24
Class A Common 17.90 2,953.50
Chloride 64.00 384.00
Cubic Feet 2.48 429.66
Ton Mileage 260 1,246.44
Surface ‘ 1,512.25 1,512.25
Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 462.00
Swedge Manifold Rental 275.00 275.00
Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 264.00
LaRene Wentz
Dane Retzloff
Brandon Witkinson
£,/ -
G

Subtotal 7,526.85

Sales Tax 243.64

Total tnvoice Amount 7.770.49

Payment/Credit Applied

' 7,770.48]

— T T T T T T T

263457
51360



ALLIED

REMITTO P.O. BOX 93999 SBRYICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 &12’ ey, L5

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 0609_6'

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

S—23-/5 [SEC. ﬂwa RANGE ‘CALLEDOUT lon QCATION  [1nB sTART 198 FINISH
DALE g A ) = Z b L00 & ier §pac;w.¢ d’dpza

Lﬁasg e lwewe [/~ ?f LOCATION /ﬁhro&w //ﬂec gc‘ 2 Zu».o C%rﬁv. ; _s? &‘

OLD @RNEW Dlircle one) flot @ ¥ et
s 7
CONTRACTOR ~ZAeir~fuo . OWNER S5Qteeq
TYPEQFJOB S earF oo
HOLESIZE LYY TD. ZRL’ CEMENT '
CASING SIZE oy DEPTH 2 AT/ AMOUNT ORDERED /B 5 eaewy 3% CC
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON TS @ /250 2F55.58
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG, /5 7/ GEL @
PERES. CHLORIDE &S @l Has a0
DISPLACEMENT ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUME TRUCK CEMENTER/\—"PK'&M 2 ‘*’"““/ e @
1 4/3 HELPER Pay @ Befa faff g
BULK g CK L, @
§ T2 /J(% DRIVER yaretdon eSifl uhson p
BULK TRUCK @
M DRIVER 3
HANDLING (75 R5 g%é?’- eddf YI7&%
MILBAGE 2. 725wy 6 O KX . GO 74657
REMARKS: TOTAL S /7. 60
AL D (65 5K O nerait-
224 frze ec)t Q)Io»*v"-er. SERVICE
Oeferest iy Oyt losta ;
DEPTH ORIOB -4 A0 A,
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /. Sl2. R 5
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGR 2154 Goe 7.4 </873,00
MANIFOLD s a/@cloe @ & 25,00
LY YA @ 4L a6 gé{/da
N 3 -
CHARGETos LElet e Pf"//ff-wj Co P
TOTAL=yf S/3,
STREET
oy . STATE zIP PLUG & ¥LOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
To: Allicd Oil & Gas Services, LLC. g
You are hereby requested to real cementing equipment @

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or

conltractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or : TOTAL

conlractor. I have read and undersiand the "GENERAL :

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse sidé;. SALES TAX (If Any) —
TOTAL CHARGES __ 1.3 96 b’S

PRINTED NAME AT Cedreg o, _ miscoont_ LY impam inaopavs

4,392.45 Net-
SIGNATUREMMMM




ALLIED

M OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

J ——1

la

INVOICE

Invoice Number

Invoice Date

136521

May 29, 2013/

Voeice:  (817) 546-7282 PROD COP%?Q
Fax: (817) 246-3361
Now Includes:
Murfin Drlg. Co., Inc.
250 N. Water
STE #300
Wichita, KS 67202
Net 30 Days
Oakley May 29, 2013 6/28/13
Ryser #1-24
132.00 | MAT Class A Common 17.90 2,362.80
88.00 | MAT Pozmix 9.35 822.80
8.00 | MAT Gel 23.40 187.20
55.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.97 163.35
236.28 | SER Cubic Feet 2.48 585.97
592.20 | SER Ton Mileage 2.60 1,5639.72
1.00 | SER Plug to Abandon 2,483.59 2,483.59
60.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 462.00
60.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 264.00
1.00 |EQP 8.5/8 Wooden Plug 107.64 107.64
1.00 | CEMENTER LaRene Wentz
1.00 | EQUIP OPER |Paul Beaver
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Kevin Ryan
| Accoy|nt ; | il N & W L —
T L ,_.,,.,,,r_ =
i .. b et B Sy sy 74
v/ (s RS %‘ 7/75 O 7 i Vs
Cfapeloro) |
= i E ' ‘ 91'\/“
Ceme e s s E /
AT N y— oo m s s | /lﬂ'
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE——'1- -—S-“bi"-‘al"——"f ————— 8,979.07
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 655.47
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 9,634.54
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNTIS - :
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF FaymestiGrediApglied

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

NEZ c@
2]




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES LLC

A AR L -

060270

Federal Tax I.D, # 20-8651475

EMI'TTO P.O.BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76052

SERVICE POINT:
& By, fcr

e SAF3 sec.p? L e o —IEALLED ouT —PN C%TION J%_q $TART [ 0] BiiSi
aid

IR Sl W ~#Y lLocarion Alldor o ST e % %NTF S:‘z\?]

LD QR’NE\D?ucIe one) ’ -

ONTRACIOR T etrfoe. 2

(YPEORJoB 7 <&

1OLESIZE P 2P D, 3033 °
IASING SizZE DEPTH
‘UBING SIZE DEPTH
RILLPIPE </ V7 DEPTH o0 /09
‘00L DEPTH
'RES. MAX MINIMUM
1EAS. LINE SHOE JOINT
‘EMENT LEFT IN CSG.
'ERFS,
NSPLACEMENT 4.3 467

EQUIPMENT

UMPTRUCK CEMENTER /‘qua-z £ wea?;'u

3FC/AE WELPER o] PBeaoer—
:ULK TRUCK

SYo/97 priver Ke un zewaw

ULK TRUCK

DRIVER

REMARKS:
uUdc ASz £ 32 /00 ¢

eI fA05kL f7 757

tlx oS5k 72 57

e O sk sal Mﬁ%
Yoo A [55E
@({7" s 3o05/kr

7,7{/:{ =20, k"u d/f
NARGE TO: A er Pfiun &n‘//mj
TREET
ITY STATE ALY

‘o: Allied Ol & Gas Services, LLC.

‘ou are hereby requested to renl cementing equipment
nd furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist awner or
entractor 6 do work as is listed, The above work was
one lo satisfaclion and supervision of owner agent or
patractor, I have read and understand the "GENERAL
ERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

AUNTED NAMM:’TZ&&

GNATURE l%ﬂ) AR ﬂﬁéa—?; £ ¢

OWNER (_9%_\___-“_—.

CEMENT
AMOUNT ORDERED .00 St & e/
el ~5 e

COMMON /7R i}ff@ 220 H3ER yo
POZMIX G348 @ _Z35 JARAg
GEL 5’-5#@7?%5 AT
CHLORIDE @ '
ASC @

@
FHoSead SHe A 77 72 03.85

®

@

@

@

@

@
HANDLING'%-?*? S T ,g:?a
MILBAGE 2 X G ARG / 532 Z’Z

TOTAL S 687 3%
SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB Ev=rid
PUMPTRUCK CHARGE AY TS P
EXTRA FOOTAGE

MILEAGE AL 21/ X @ 27C YER 5D
MANlrow

€0 @ LA é?do

' TO'rALJEQZ;?_‘?

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

cda"onﬁ:w.rﬂa;) IO

O >RN N

Lz a2
totaL 1164
SALES TAX (If Any)

ToTALchARGRS__Oh 1957

piscOuNT . 2, A BY___ 1rpaip 1N 10 DAYS
5. 93. 79 Nek

PREEFTE N
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